Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
SUNWAY, INC		05/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFCO PRODUCTS COMPANY	
Street Address:	5600 NORTH HIGHWAY 169	
City:	NEW HOPE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55428	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12350652	
PCT Number:	US0930586	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)424-8316

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-425-4660

Email: gcooper@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Cooper

Address Line 1: 600 One Summit Square

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10002465/3523

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Cooper

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

501025642

123506

OT 380 00

source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, SUNWAY, INC., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor"), with a registered office at 321 East 1st Street, Centuria, Wisconsin 54824, is the owner of the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner/applicant of the U.S. Utility Patent Application and the Patent Cooperation Treaty Application identified on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SAFCO PRODUCTS CO., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), with an office at 5600 North Highway 169, New Hope, Minnesota 55428, is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to (a) the Trademarks, (b) the Patents, and (c) all other rights to patents and patents pending, all other technology, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, servicemarks, licenses, copyrights, logos (registered and unregistered), product designs, customer relationships, customer lists, vendor relationships, vendor lists, artwork, other creative materials, literature, brochures, product advertising or promotional materials, product names and any other intellectual or intangible asset owned or used by Assignor pertaining to the Alphabetter Student Desk line of products (the "Other Intellectual Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the following:

- A. All right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill whatsoever of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.
- B. All right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill whatsoever of the business symbolized by the Patents.
- C. All right, title and interest in and to the Other Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill whatsoever of the business symbolized by the Other Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Assignment of Intellectual Property on the date indicated below.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK – SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

2341097v2

Date: May 1, 2009	SUNWAY	, INC.	n/H
	Ву:		MIC
2	Its:		(51doct
State of Wisconsun)			
County of POIK	**************************************		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	in day of May	2009.	
**************************************	40133.W		Sthe
	Notery Rui	ssion expires:	06/12/2011

[ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

PATENT

REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0667

Date: May 1, 2009	SUNWAY, INC.	
	Ву:	
State of Minnesota)		
County of Hennepin)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 st day of May, 2009.		
	Notary Public My commission expires:	
Date: May 1, 2009	SAFCO PRODUCTS CO. By:	
State of Minnesota)	V	
County of Hennepin)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 st day of May, 2009.		
DIANE R. O'BRIEN NOTARY PUBLIC – MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Diauer O'Buine Notary Public My commission expires: Jan. 31, 2010	

110295/v1

2

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registration utilizing the word mark "ALPHABETTER," which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3,592,734, with a registration date of March 17, 2009.

4

2341097v2

SCHEDULE B TO ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS

U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. 12/350,652, filed by the Assignor on January 8, 2009 specifying an adjustable desk and footrest assembly, as filed or hereafter amended or modified in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Patent Cooperation Treaty Application Serial No. PCT/US2009/030586, filed by the Assignor on January 9, 2009, specifying an Adjustable Desk and Footrest Assembly, as filed or hereafter amended or modified in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

5

2341097v2

RECORDED: 11/25/2009

REEL: 023571 FRAME: 0670